PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKER KVAERNER SUBSEA INC	04/03/2008
AKER SUBSEA, INC	08/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKER SOLUTIONS INC	
Street Address:	3010 BRIARPARK DRIVE, SUITE 500	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8087465
Patent Number:	7350580
Patent Number:	7581601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: agatha.bergman@akersolutions.com

Correspondent Name: AGATHA BERGMAN Address Line 1: SNARØYVEIEN 20

Address Line 4: LYSAKER, NORWAY 1325

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGATHA BERGMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/abn85/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 03/03/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Aker Kvaerner Sub to Aker Sub#page1.tif source=Aker Kvaerner Sub to Aker Sub#page2.tif

PATENT 504254392 REEL: 041884 FRAME: 0278

source=Aker Kvaerner Sub to Aker Sub#page3.tif source=Aker Sub to AKSO inn#page1.tif source=Aker Sub to AKSO inn#page2.tif source=Aker Sub to AKSO inn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041884 FRAME: 0279



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AKER KVAERNER SUBSEA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AKER KVAERNER SUBSEA, INC." TO "AKER SUBSEA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2363182 8100

080390018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthwer.shtml

Warret Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6498525

DATE: 04-03-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:36 AM 04/03/2008 FILED 11:21 AM 04/03/2008 SRV 080390018 - 2363162 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORORATION OF AKER KVAERNER SUBSEA, INC.

Aker Kvaemer Subsea, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Aker Subsea Inc. (the "Corporation")."

ITHE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK!

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of April, 2008.

Gregory T. Secretary



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AKER SUBSEA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AKER SUBSEA INC." TO "AKER SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2363182 8100

120964173

You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9799968

DATE: 08-23-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 08/23/2012 FILED 12:14 PM 08/23/2012 SRV 120964173 - 2363182 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF AKER SUBSEA INC.

Aker Subsea Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Aker Solutions Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 2^{nd} day of August, 2012

Erik Wiik

President

4 40

PATENT REEL: 041884 FRAME: 0285